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VLT RESULTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026

LOTTERY:

Month
Ending

Promotional
Play Credits

$21,951,051
22,834,464
20,287,922
20,845,447

Credits Won

$1,219,697,197
1,282,893,396
1,126,050,703
1,201,782,896

Net Win
$119,659,752
128,300,199
112,320,505
119,735,074

Credits Played

July $1,361,308,000
1,434,028,059
1,258,659,130
1,342,363,417

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
TOTAL $5,396,358,606 $4,830,424,192  $85,918,884

Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

$480,015,530

Percent
Payout

91.21%
91.05%
91.08%
91.08%

Unclaimed
Credit
Vouchers

$77,954
84,093
77,465
74,999

Average
Number of
VLTs

10,156 $380
10,137 408
10,132 370
10,114 382

Responsible
Gambling
Services

$397,869
426,598
373,466
398,119

Racino
Commission

$79,175,866
84,893,034
74,319,670
79,225,705

Win/VLT

per day Ohio Lottery

$40,086,017
42,980,567
37,627,369
40,111,250

$317,614,275  $160,805,203  $1,596,052

$314,511

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Credits Played: The amount of onscreen credits wagered on a video lottery terminal (VLT). This
amount represents cash, vouchers and promotions inserted into the VLTs.

Credits Won: The amount of onscreen credits won on a VLT. Also includes any progressive jackpot
liability due to players.

Promotional Play Credits: The amount of promotional play for the month.

Net Win: The net revenues remaining after payout of prizes to players. (Credits Played less Credits
Won and less Promotional Credits).

Percent Payout: Represents the actual amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by dividing
the net win by credits played, then subtracting from 100 percent.

Average Number of VLTs: The average number of VLTs at the property.

Win/VLT per day: Net win for the month divided by the number of days in the month divided
by the average number of VLTs.

Racino Commission: The portion of Net Win paid to the racino operator as compensation for
operating the gaming facility, less Problem Gambling Services disbursement.

Ohio Lottery: The portion of Net Win retained by the Ohio Lottery.

Responsible Gambling Services: As of July 1, 2013, each racino shall disperse one-half of one
percent of their commission to the Ohio Lottery for the purpose of providing funding support
for programs that provide for gambling addiction and other related addiction services.
Unclaimed Credit Vouchers: Funds available as unclaimed credit vouchers, as defined as over
180 days, shall be owed to the commission in accordance with ORC 3770:2-3-08.
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